David LeGeyt david.legeyt@dentons.com Salans FMC SNR Denton
Partner D +1 403 268 3075 dentons.com

Dentons Canada LLP

15th Floor, Bankers Court
850-2nd Street SW

Calgary, AB, Canada T2P OR8

T +1 403 268 7000
F +1 403 268 3100

December 15, 2014 File No.: 125665-8555

VIA EMAIL OR FACSIMILE
TO ALL THE ADDRESSEES ON THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: Century Services LP, by its General Partner, Century Services Inc. v. Atikwa Resources
Inc. (Action No. 1301-14743)

Please find attached for service upon you the following filed copies of the Orders granted by the
Honourable Madam Justice J. Strekaf on December 12, 2015:

1. Order (Sale Approval and Vesting Order); and
2. Order (Sealing Confidential Appendices to the First Report of the Receiver).
Yours truly,

Dentons Canada LLP

W %%0/ )
Gail Wheatley for David LeGeyt
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Enclosures
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CENTURY SERVICES LP,

BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER,

CENTURY SERVICES INC.

V.

ATIKWA RESOURCES INC.

ACTION NO.: 1301 - 14743
FILE: NO. 529227-10

SERVICE LIST (December 5, 2014)

PARTY

TELEPHONE/FAX

REPRESENTING

Dentons Canada LLP
Bankers Court, 15" Floor
850 - 2™ Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P OR8
Fax: 403-268-3100

David LeGeyt
david.leqeyt@dentons.com

403-268-3075

Alvarez Marsal Canada ULC

Norton Rose Canada LLP
3700, 400 - 3 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4H2

Kyle Kashuba
kyle.kashuba@nortonrose.com

403-267-8399

Century Services LP, by its general
partner, Century Services Inc.

Bennett Jones LLP
4500, 855 - 2™ Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

Ken Lenz
lenzk@bennettiones.com

403-298-3317

Marquest Asset Management inc.

Thornborough Smeltz LLP
11650 Elbow Drive SW,
Calgary, AB T2W 158

Kate Macl.ennan
Kmaclennan@thornsmeltz.com

403-271-3221

Global Steel Ld.
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Parlee MclLaws LLP

3400 Suncor Energy Centre
150 - 6™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3Y7

Emmett Scrimshaw
escrimshaw@parlee.com

403-294-7269

Diversified Staffing Services Ltd.

Alberta Energy Regulator
Calgary Head Office

Suite 1000, 250- 5 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR4

Carole Hachey, Compliance Officer
carole.hachey@aer.ca

Department of Energy (Alberta)
Alberta Justice & Solicitor General
Energy Legal Services

9" Floor, 9945 — 108 Street .
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G6

Piyush {Peter) Mittal
peter.mittal@gov.ab.ca

Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC
Bow Valley Square |

Suite 570, 202 - 6th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2R9

Orest Konowalchuk
okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com

403-538-4826

Lawson Lundell LLP

Suite 3700, 205 — 5" Avenue S.W.
BV Square 2

Calgary, AB T2P 2V7

Paul Negenman
pnegenman@lawsonlundell.com

McLand Resources Ltd.
Suite 620, 840 — 6 Avenue S.W,
Calgary, AB T2P 3E5

David Liu
david.liu@mcland.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

Regional Intake Centre for Insolvency
Revenue Collections Division
Edmonton Tax Services Office

Suite 10, 9700 Jasper Avenue N.W.
Edmonton, AB T5J 4C8

Fax: 780-495-0424
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